

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 317 of 2024

Pishak Bibi and Anr.

... *Petitioners*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur and Anr.

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

01.08.2025

Mr. Abdul Baqee Khan, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for 2(two) weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA assisted by Mr. A. Bheigya, learned jr. Govt. counsel for the State respondents has no objection.

List this case on 10.09.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba